



ANNOUNCEMENT

TO: Georgia FIRST PeopleSoft Financials Users

POSTED: April 27, 2021

SUBJECT: Georgia FIRST Financials Downtime Calendar Available Now

To better support Georgia FIRST Financials users, ITS created a calendar to communicate scheduled downtime for FPROD, FPLAY and Jaggaer environments. Currently, this calendar contains scheduled downtime for the remainder of calendar year 2021 and can be referenced at any time via the Georgia FIRST Financials website here.

Though this calendar is available as a reference, ITS will continue to communicate downtime via emailed announcements to Georgia *FIRST* Financials users.

MORE INFORMATION AND SUPPORT: For business impact issues, contact the ITS Helpdesk at helpdesk@usg.edu or via the ITS Customer Services website.